CA-NP-154
Requests for Information  NP 2010 GRA

Newfoundland Power Inc. – 2010 General Rate Application Page 1 of 2

Q. (Volume 2, Tab 6, page 5, Section 4.0) Please show the impact on revenue 1
requirement and required rate increase for the test year for a demand scenario with 2
no change in demand (i.e., 0% load growth) and demand 1% greater than forecast. 3
What is the probability of demand falling within this range? 4

 5
A. Table 1 provides the impact on revenue requirement and the impact on the required rate 6

increase for the test year for a scenario with no change in customer peak demand 7
requirements from 2009 to 2010. 8

 9
Table 1 10

No Peak Demand Growth 2009 to 2010 11
 12

Impact
($000)

Calculations

Demand (25.62) MW  1,237.07 MW1 - 1,262.69 MW2 = (25.62) MW
Revenue Requirement   ($1,230)  (25.62) MW x $4 x 12 = ($1,230)

Municipal Taxes ($30)  $1,230 x 2.447%3 = $30
Customer Rate Change  ($1,260)

Rate Change Impact  (0.22%)  $1,260 divided by ($568,731 - $3,805)4

 13
 14
 Table 2 provides the impact on revenue requirement and the impact on the required rate 15

increase for the test year for a scenario with customer peak demand requirements being 16
1% higher than the 2010 test year forecast. 17

 18
Table 2 19

1% Increase in 2010 Test Year Peak Demand Forecast 20
 21

Impact
($000)

Calculations

Demand  12.63 MW  1,262.69 MW2 x 1%  = 12.63 MW
Revenue Requirement  $606  12.63 MW x $4 x 12 = $606

Municipal Taxes  $15  $606 x 2.447%3 = $15
Customer Rate Change  $621

Rate Change Impact   0.11%  $621 divided by ($568,731 - $3,805)4